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EIGHTH sowoe STREET

REFERENCES:

1. LOTS 4885, 4886, 4887, 4888, 4889, 4890 & 4891 AND PART OF LOTS 4884, 4846 & 4847, ALONG WITH THE
WESTERLY 25' OF NINTH STREET (NOW VACATED) ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF LOTS 4884, 4885, 4886, 4887 &
4891, AS SHOWN ON A CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED "SECOND MAP OF PROPERTY OF EDSALL BROS. AT PALISADES
PARK, BERGEN CO., N.J." FILED IN THE BERGEN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ON APRIL 12, 1895, AS MAP NO. 469.

2. ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 15 IN BLOCK 415 AS SHOWN ON THE TAX MAP OF THE BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK.

GENERAL NOTES:

I——— _—— — — — — — 1. VERTICAL DATUM NGVD 29.
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BUILDING COVERAGE COMPUTATIONS

PROPOSED BUILDING
COVERED PORCHES

5132.8 sf
50.0

TOTAL BUILDING AREA

BUILDING COVERAGE

5182.8 sf

=5,182.8/24,400 = 21.2%

BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATIONS

PROPOSED GRADE PLANE

=(306.17+314.5+314.0+311.5) / 4

=311.54

MEAN ROOF ELEV (HIGHEST) = 346.50
MEAN ROOF ELEV (LOWEST) = 338.71

BUILDING HEIGHT = 346.50 - 311.54 = 34.96' (HIGHEST)
BUILDING HEIGHT = 338.71 - 311.54 = 27.17' (LOWEST)

RSIS PARKING CALCULATIONS

REQUIRED PARKING:

3 BEDROOM UNITS = 2.4 SPS/UNIT
7 UNITS x 2.4 SPS/UNIT = 20 SPACES

VISITOR PARKING:

REQ'D = 0.5 SP/UNIT x 7 UNITS = 4
(LOCATED IN A COMMON AREA)

NA44°5]"1O"E

2 CAR GAR.
GF =306.17

1

QLR
| \
! \

= -

UNIT 101

BASM'T FLOOR = 306.67
FIRST FLOOR = 316.00
ROOF MID PT =338.71

Cov.

(patio below)

Deck

B
BRI B KL
% )

Porch

E. EDSAL l«umr—‘ ULEVARD

TURNING TEMPLATE

LEGEND
S UTILITY POLE
x LIGHT POLE
. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE
= JUNCTION BOX
— SIGN
pog FIRE HYDRANT
® SANITARY MANHOLE
) DRAINAGE MANHOLE
- CATCH BASIN
000 — —— EXISTING CONTOUR
—000 __ pROPOSED CONTOUR
00.00  EXISTING GRADE
(a0 00 PROPOSED GRADE
TC TOP OF CURB
BC BOTTOM OF CURB
W TOP OF WALL
BW BOTTOM OF WALL
TS TOP OF SLOPE
BS BOTTOM OF SLOPE
MH MANHOLE
CB CATCH BASIN
LI LAWN INLET
INV INVERT ELEVATION
FF FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
P IRON PIPE OR PIN
RB RE-BAR
MON MONUMENT
BN BENCHMARK
EXISTING TREE

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

EIGHTH sowpe STREET

100.00"

PAVER WALK (TYP.)

™ LOT 11 = —
wors 545°08' 50"E = — /25.00"
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
CONDITIONTOBE ASSESSED T T T T T T = T = T o o = = T 7 7 T 7
BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ™ LOT 2 / -.—[l
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NEGESSARY.-EXISTING MAX ! o) / »
HEIGHT = 5.5F T 4 © - 0 S i
: ~ /
PROPOSED 6' HIGH ';‘4 i ‘ ;
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~ | QrCl N
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<t ROOF MID PT = 346.50 ge AT
=
] | C
z BUILDING SETBACK LINE (TYP
545°08' 50" UNIT 106 - [ e
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— — —— [ ROOF MID PT = 345.37
N ] < L
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°o % [ Ul L] FIRST FLOOR = 321.33
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i N N O L [
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| 54' Drop Curb
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( IN FEET )
1 inch 20 ft.

kNEW CONCRETE CURB AND WALK

ALONG FRONTAGE AS PER
BORO SPECS. BOTTOM OF CURB
TO MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT.

ZONING SCHEDULE
ZONE AA ONE & TWO FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
ITEM REQD PROPOSED VAR.
USE 1 & 2 FAMILY 7 UNITS YES
MIN. LOT AREA (S.F) 5,000 24,400 NO
MIN. LOT WIDTH (FT.) 50 125 NO
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1 1 NO
MIN. FRONT YARD (FT.) 25 13.1 YES
MIN. FRONT YARD -PORCH (FT.) 21 13.5 YES
MIN. REAR YARD (FT.) 25 18.0 YES
MIN. SIDE YARD (FT.) - ONE 5 18 NO
- BOTH 14 68 NO
MIN. SIDE YARD - DECK (FT.) 3 8.0 NO
MIN. SIDE YARD - PATIO (FT.) 3 8 NO
MAX. LOT COVERAGE (%) 40 21.2 NO
MAX. BLDG HEIGHT- (STY./FT.) 21/2/25 3/34.96 YES
MAX. WALL HEIGHT- (FT.) 4 6 (prop) / 5.5(ex) | YES
PARKING (RSIS) 2.4sp/unit x 7=17 20 NO
GUEST PARKING (RSIS) 0.5sp/unit x 7= 4 6 NO
WAIVERS REQUESTED FOR PARKING STALL SIZE:
REQUIRED PROPOSED
PARKING STALL DIMENSION 9' x 20° 9'x 18’
PARKING STALL AREA 180 sf 162 sf

NOTES:

1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION AS PER SURVEY PREPARED BY THIS OFFICE DATED
OCTOBER 5, 2020. VERTICAL ELEVATIONS BASED ON NGVD DATUM.

2. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: 311 EAST EDSALL BLVD

LOT 15 BLOCK 412
TAX MAP SHEET 4

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK MUST BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE RULES
AND REGULATIONS OF THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA), THE
NEW JERSEY UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE, FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS,
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES, AND GOOD
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING PRACTICE AS PERTAINS TO SAFETY.

4. CURBS, DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS AND STORM SEWERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO BOROUGH
SPECIFICATIONS.

5. ANY ADJACENT STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, LANDSCAPING, CURBS, PIPING, PAVEMENT,
FENCES, ETC. DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

6. THERE ARE NO COVENANTS, DEED RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS OR EXCEPTIONS KNOWN TO
AFFECT THE SITE EXCEPT AS SHOWN.

7. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTHS OF ALL
UTILITIES AND SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH THIS PLAN.

8. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA = 8,990 sf = 36.8%
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA = 17,556 sf = 72.0%
NET INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA = 8,566 sf

9. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PREPARED BY VIRGONA & VIRGONA FOR FLOOR
PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

SITE PLAN

CIVIL LAND

ENGINEERING SURVEYING

311 EAST EDSALL BLVD
LOT 15 & BLOCK 412

Situated in the
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LEGEND

N ECEERNEEN:

—

000
—000

00.00

UTILITY POLE

LIGHT POLE

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE
JUNCTION BOX

SIGN

FIRE HYDRANT
SANITARY MANHOLE
DRAINAGE MANHOLE
CATCH BASIN
EXISTING CONTOUR
PROPOSED CONTOUR
EXISTING GRADE

m’ROPOSED GRADE

TC
BC
™W
BW
TS
BS
MH
CcB
LI
INV
FF

RB
MON
BM

TOP OF CURB

BOTTOM OF CURB

TOP OF WALL

BOTTOM OF WALL

TOP OF SLOPE

BOTTOM OF SLOPE
MANHOLE

CATCH BASIN

LAWN INLET

INVERT ELEVATION
FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
IRON PIPE OR PIN

RE-BAR

MONUMENT

BENCHMARK

EXISTING TREE

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

™ LOT 3

T™ LOT 2

44°51" |O"E
52.00'

PROPOSED 4" PVC
SAN. SEWER

@ MIN. 1/4" PER FT
(TYP)

77/

|

N

S 45°08' 50" E

0.

313.0 TW~
PROP. 'B' INLET #1 0.00" 3808w

GRT 312.00 311.7 TW =

INV 310.00 v

PROPOSED SAN. MH #1

RIM 312.00 I

INV 308.00 w a
5 A
)
- 8/I\4
NSV
Ny |
Ay i
=

™ LOT 11
317.67 TW
315.00 TW 5 45°08' 50" E —_— 1 25.00' 31390 BW
315.00 BW / AR
—318.0.TW
T - . T T = f = T - eqIw
— PROP. Ll
GRI1|313.7
INV [312.0
+3‘ 79
| 5 NIT 107 B ™ LOT 12
2/CAR GAR, | <"\ BASM'T FLOOR = 314.67 S
iH] EE=314.47 FIRST FLOOR. = 324.00 <)% 2
i ROOF MID PT 534650 [2/88 " . N
o+ S | C E ‘
=150 N ~ <] =4 H}—Prop. LI
=\ _IS 4317.2 —_E,, @ GRT314.0
— INV 311.
1 9 S [ >
| H 318.00 TW
~ UNIT(106 5o 312.70 BW
2 CAR GAR. 3 BA‘SMTIF LOOR =313.33 g8 E )
4/ 5GF~312.83 FIRST-FLOOR = 322.67 +
ROQFMIDRT = 34537 Hoel ol
69" + I PROP. LI
IB 71 —GRT 3125
= S ]
0 ] 45q INV 310.
L rel e
77— T ; T m— |
i 3 318.67 TW
o) E 311.4 BW
] <2
2 CAR GAR. UNIT 105 ol 8%
GF =311.50 BASM'T FLOOR =312.00
FIRST FLOOR = 321.33
ROOF MID PT = 344.04 I
I . PROP. LI\ N\
GRT 311.3

310.3TW
306.5BW

306.5 BW
———

N 45°08'50" W

10.00'
149 LF PROP. 6" PVC
SDR 35 SAN. SEWER @
4.84% ™ LOT 1
I X N
Q e
Q
Q

PROP. 36" HDPE DETENTION\
PIPES (2) - 120 LF EACH
INV 301.42

PROP. 'B' INLET #2
GRT 306.67 T :

INV 304.67

307.7 TW
Wy 304.4BW

TRENCH DRAIN (TY 30440
GRT = 306.12
INV = 305.50

306.3 TW
305.0 BW

PROP. OUTLET STRUCTURE

h
&

311

INV 309.6

UNIT 104
BASMT FLOOR = 310.67
FIRST FLOOR = 320.00

2 CAR GAR. ‘ ROOF MID PT = 342.71

\
)
3071
Deck
(patio-beiow)
r

GF =310.17

T

; PROPOSED 3 STORY
T 7 UNIT [TOWNHOUSE

NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK MUST BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA), THE NEW JERSEY
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE, FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS, MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES, AND GOOD CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING
PRACTICE AS PERTAINS TO SAFETY.

2. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTHS OF ALL UTILITIES
AND SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH THIS PLAN.

3. ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS SHALL BE ADA COMPLIANT.

4. CURBS, DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS AND STORM SEWERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO BOROUGH
SPECIFICATIONS.

5. THE APPLICANT SHALL RESTORE ANY ROADWAY EXCAVATED EITHER BY MILL/REPAVE OR INFRARED
REPAIR METHODS.

6. ANY ADJACENT STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, LANDSCAPING, CURBS, PIPING, PAVEMENT, FENCES,
ETC. DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED. ANY ROADWAY, CURBING,
OR STORM INLETS ALONG THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE DAMAGED DUE TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE APPLICANT TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE BOROUGH'S CONSTRUCTION
AND/OR ENGINEERING DEPARTMENTS.

7. THE APPLICANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION OF PAVEMENT, CURB,
SIDEWALK, OR OTHER PUBLIC PROPERTY DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8. ALL ROOF LEADERS SHALL BE CONNECTED INTO THE PROPOSED DRAINAGE SYSTEM. ALL PVC PIPING
TO BE MIN. SCH. 40. LEAF GUARDS OR SCREENS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL GUTTERS TO PREVENT
LEAFS AND DEBRIS FROM ENTERING THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

9. PRIOR TO THE ORDERING OF MATERIALS AND THE INSTALLATION OF THE RETENTION SYSTEM, THE
APPLICANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE SEASONAL HIGH WATER TABLE (SHWT) AND
SOIL INFILTRATION RESULTS TO SUPPORT THE PROPOSED SYSTEM DESIGN. THE APPLICANT SHALL
PROVIDE THE RESULT TO THE BOROUGH ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. IF SOILS ARE
UNFAVORABLE, THE APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMITTING REVISED PLANS.

10. THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON A PERIODIC BASIS. AT A MINIMUM, THE RETENTION

PROPOSED 8" PVC CHAMBERS ARE TO BE INSPECTED TWICE A YEAR OR AFTER RAINFALL EVENTS GREATER THAN 2".

STORM DRAIN @ DEBRIS AND OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE CLEARED AND ALL NECESSARY REPAIRS MADE. OPERATION,

1.0% MIN (TYP.) MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER AND SHALL
TRANSFER TO ANY FUTURE PROPERTY OWNERS AND SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITHIN THE
GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED WITHIN THE NEW JERSEY STORM WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
(BMP) MANUAL.

11.THERE SHALL BE NO DIRECT SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE TO THE STREET.

12. THE EXISTING SANITARY LATERAL IS NOT PERMITTED TO BE RE-USED.

13.LOCATION, DEPTH, MATERIAL, AND SIZE OF PROPOSED UTILITY CONNECTIONS TO BE COORDINATED
WITH APPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANIES, ARCHITECT AND/OR MECHANICAL ENGINEER. ELECTRIC AND
TELECOM LINES TO BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND IF PERMITTED BY THE ELECTRICAL UTILITY.

14.CONTRACTOR SHALL GRADE THE SITE IN SUCH A MANNER SO AS TO DIRECT OVERLAND STORM-WATER
RUNOFF AWAY FROM ADJOINING PROPERTIES.

15.ALL DISTURBED WORK AREAS SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH TOPSOIL, SEED, HAY, AND STRAW MULCH TO
ENSURE LAWN GROWTH.

16. THE OPERATIONS OF SOIL MOVEMENT VEHICLES ARE NOT TO BE UTILIZED IN A WAY THAT WOULD
DEPOSIT SOIL ON ANY STREET, SIDEWALK, PUBLIC PLACE, OR WITHIN ANY OTHER PRIVATE PROPERTY.
ANY SOIL TRACKED ONTO THE STREET MUST BE IMMEDIATELY REMOVED. IF TRACKED SOIL REMAINS
OVERNIGHT, THE DPW SHALL REMOVE IT AND ASSESS THE APPLICANT FOR THOSE COSTS.

17.THE APPLICANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ANY AND ALL SOILS IMPORTED TO THE

"
S RROP. LI

2 CAR GAR. UNIT 103

GF = 308.83 BASMT FLOOR = 309.33
FIRST FLOOR = 318.67
ROOF MID|PT = 341.37

R

N
+

“GRT 310.0
TINV 308.3
3148 TW
308.8 BW

/
w
|
|

307.5
Deck
(patio be

UNIT 102

BASM/T FLOOR =308.00 , ¢
FIRST FLOOR =317.33, 7 °
RODF MID PT = 340.04

2CAR GAR.
GF = 307.50

30731

UNIT (101
BASM'T FLOOR =306/67
FIRST.FLOOR, =316.00

2 CAR GAR.
GF =306.17 _

306.17.
Deck
(patio below)

192.00'

S44°5]1" 10" W

RIM ~ 305.50 ROOF MID PT! = 338.71 799 %# \
WEIR 304.42 o ‘ ST f| v soas
INV  303.08 (8") i Cov. B | DR
INV  301.42 (4") PROP. LI -—. I _Porch L llifo 1t 425120 TW
" GRT 304.6 o _ SV 309.0 X\W o g 306.0 BW
INV  301.33 (12" OUT) GRT 304 "E T e [ e N as ™M TOT T2
PROP. 'B' INLET #3\ - - - |
GRT 304.67 ol PR @ 154% | g
INV_ 302,67 _ 4 - _
20 I ~TPROP.
F.O.B. '/:++30w g Se— \7) GRT 311.1
N NV_304.1
@g‘/ o 37V rj -
PROP. STORM MH #1 X S0P
IS s T
TNV -U0 T0LF 12 Pve s 3557 = R Loy - [,
@20% \\\ \

301.60%

301.74 TG,

301.24 B,
PROP. 'A" INLET #4 12LF 105" RCR—=
GRT 302.22 @417%

HINV—300.88

51T |
&0 — .

-

L))

/[

\

(1WA Yo Yo W JaWZ]
INV I T

EDSALL s wn: BOULEVARD

. =

PROP. STORM MH #2/

RIM 302.0 (VIF)
INV 296.5 (EX-VIF)
INV 298.00 (PROP.)

=
=

AN

\PROPOSED UNDERGROUND

5\@33/;'(\)1 zll/lsA('\lé')-l(?/LIE) UTILITY LINE. CONNECT TO
INV 300.80 (PROP.) (ET)$§;'ING MAINS IN STREET

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 0 10 20 40 80
( IN FEET )
1 inch 20 ftL.

311/16-B€

SITE ARE CERTIFIED CLEAN SOILS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT NJDEP STANDARDS. RECYCLED
MATERIAL OR DEMOLISHED MATERIALS ARE NOT PERMITTED FOR THE PURPOSES OF BACKFILLING A
VACATED EXCAVATION AREA.

18.ALL RETAINING WALLS IN EXCESS OF FOUR FEET (EXPOSED HEIGHT) IN HEIGHT REQUIRE WALL
STABILITY CALCULATIONS. UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, ALL RETAINING WALLS IN EXCESS OF
FOUR FEET (EXPOSED HEIGHT) IN HEIGHT REQUIRE CERTIFICATION BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY CONFIRMING THAT THE WALL WAS BUILT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PLANS AND DETAILS AND THAT IT WILL SUPPORT ITS DESIGN AND INTENDED LOADS. PROVIDE
FALL PROTECTION AS REQUIRED.

PROPOSED 6" PVC
ROOF DRAIN @
1.0% MIN (TYP.)

LAND GRADING & UTILITIES PLAN

CIVIL
ENGINEERING

SURVEYING

311 EAST EDSALL BLVD
LOT 15 & BLOCK 412

Situated in the

M arkM arTinsENGINEERING, LLC
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SET TOP OF BALL LEVEL
WITH FINAL GRADE

BACK FILL WITH PREPARED
SOIL MIX AND WATER. ADD
FERTILIZER AS PER MFG.
SPECIFICATIONS

FINAL GRADE

SET BALL ON EXISTING

SUBGRADE AND ADD
DRAINAGE IF NECESSARY

NOTES:

4" OF SHREDDED OAK BARK
MULCH. DO NOT MULCH
CROWN OF TREE

FORM WATERING SAUCER
AROUND BALL

MAKE PLANTING PIT THREE
TIMES LARGER THAN BALL.
TAPER SIDES OF PIT.

T

| ——e
. PACK SOIL AROUND BASE OF
‘\ A

TREE BALL TO STABILIZE TREE.
~=— EXISTING SUBGRADE

1. REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE BASKET FROM TOP THIRD OF ROOT BALL
2. SET ROOT BALL SO THAT ROOT FLARE IS EXPOSED. SOIL TO BE
REMOVED FROM THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL, UP TO TWO INCHES, TO

EXPOSE ROOT FLARE.

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

NO SCALE

SET TOP OF BALL LEVEL s

WITH FINAL GRADE

BACK FILL WITH PREPARED
SOIL MIX AND WATER. ADD
FERTILIZER AS PER MFG.
SPECIFICATIONS

FINAL GRADE

SET BALL ON EXISTING

SUBGRADE AND ADD
DRAINAGE IF NECESSARY

NOTES:

4" OF SHREDDED OAK BARK
MULCH. DO NOT MULCH
CROWN OF TREE

FORM WATERING SAUCER
AROUND BALL

MAKE PLANTING PIT THREE
TIMES LARGER THAN BALL.
TAPER SIDES OF PIT.

PACK SOIL AROUND BASE OF
TREE BALL TO STABILIZE TREE.

= — EXISTING SUBGRADE

1. REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE BASKET FROM TOP THIRD OF ROOT BALL
2. SET ROOT BALL SO THAT ROOT FLARE IS EXPOSED. SOIL TO BE
REMOVED FROM THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL, UP TO TWO INCHES, TO

EXPOSE ROOT FLARE.

EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL

NO SCALE

SET TOP OF BALL LEVEL
WITH FINAL GRADE

BACK FILL WITH PRE
SOIL MIX AND WATER. ADD
FERTILIZER AS PER MFG.
SPECIFICATIONS

FINAL GRADE

SET BALL ON EXISTING

D

3" OF SHREDDED OAK BARK
MULCH. DO NOT MULCH
CROWN.

FORM WATERING SAUCER
AROUND BALL

MAKE PLANTING PIT THREE
TIMES LARGER THAN BALL.
TAPER SIDES OF PIT.

SUBGRADE AND ADD
DRAINAGE IF NECESSARY

~——— EXISTING SUBGRADE

NOTE: REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE BASKET FROM TOP THIRD OF ROOT BALL

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

NO SCALE

Drip Line 9)4

XRR

SIDE VIEW

NOTES:

1.

THE FENCE SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE DRIP LINE OF THE TREE
TO BE SAVED AND IN NO CASE CLOSER THAN 10 FEET TO THE

TRUNK OF ANY TREE.

THE FENCE SHALL BE OF PORTABLE CHAIN LINK CONSTRUCTION.

TREE PROTECTION DETAIL

N.T.S.

EXISTING PINE ROW
& PLANTINGS TO BE
REMOVED (TYP)

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED
BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

REPAIR OR REPLACE AS

JA

35
p

S5 45°08' 50" E —

PAVER WALK (TYP.)

125.00

CC

NECESSARY. EXISTING MAX ) / o ] Q 1
HEIGHT =5.5F T : 2 ; %0 o o
IZI'\ KL S ESSLLRER S i o)
S L RS 2
PROPOSED 6' HIGH U - EP@OGO00000OLEG| - l@ ‘ 0
PVC FENCE (TYP.) g 50.0 - IA = L Cov. _
~ ~ @ O
LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE = 8 ] ‘ 107 e A
(TYP.) . 2 CAR GAR. BASM'T FLOOR = 314.67 : o 86!
%l‘ 0 GF =314.17 FIRST FLOOR = 324.00 58 W
V_ A ROOF MID PT = 346.50 8 [0} A
3 L © TO|
=< ] 4 35
S T - ‘ = 8
o ! " §
5 45°08' 50" F _— BNl -
10.00' 2 CAR GAR. BASMT FLOOR =313.33 3 5
GF = 312.83 . FIRST FLOOR = 322.67 e}
ROOF MID PT = 345.37 @]
©
BU ‘ Q
6% | 6
PROPOSED VISITOR A\ == = — — 1
PARKING 6 SPACES 5 ‘ E 5
' CARICAR) UNIT 105 8% 8
GF = 311.50 . BASM'T FLOOR =312.00 5
L] FIRST FLOOR = 321.33 o]
ROOF MID PT = 344.04
O
PROPOSED HANDICAP 5
PARKING SIGN 9
UNIT 104 ’g 8
BASM'T FLOOR =310.67 2 o)
FIRST FLOOR = 320.00 x 9 0
EXISTING BUILDING L E ROOFMIDPT =342.71 BE
AND STRUCTURES ! N Q
TO BE REMOVED N 45°08' 50" W 0 Pvtyeve PROPQSED 3 STORY Q
(TYP) 10.00" ' DRIVEWAY 7 UNIT TOWNHOUSE &
T
PROPOSED CONCRETE 2
CURB (TYP) 8%

EXISTING HEDGE ROW i
TO BE REMOVED |

N44°5]"1O"E

2 CAR GAR.
GF = 307.50

.

L

([

2 CAR GAR.
GF =306.17

‘ UNIT

BASM'T FLOOR = 306.6
FIRST FLOOR = 316.00
‘ ROOF MID PT =338.71

UNIT 103

BASM'T FLOOR =309.33
FIRST FLOOR = 318.67
ROOF MID PT =341.37

(patio below)

Deck

UNIT 102
BASM'T FLOOR = 308.00
FIRST FLOOR =317.33

KOOF MID PT =340.04

101

(patio below)

Deck

L M Cov.

Porch

50000000 1 ?

Pave‘rWa[k e 5\

©

0l0l0]50)

DOROEEOORE

0

S44°5]" 10" W

PROPOSED STOP
SIGN R1-1

E. EDSALL

54' Drop Curb-

s wipe BOULEVARD

PROPOSED 'KEYSTONE'

RETAINING WALL. MAX

HEIGHT 6 FT.(TYP.)

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED
BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

REPAIR OR REPLACE AS

NECESSARY.

L/—EXISTING TREE
TO BEREMOVED

(TYP)

NEW CONCRETE CURB AND WALK

ALONG FRONTAGE AS PER

BORO SPECS. BOTTOM OF CURB
TO MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT.

PLANT SCHEDULE
KEY [ QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME ROOT HEIGHT REMARKS
AR 2 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE B&B 2" cal. STRONG SINGLE LEADER, BRANCHED-UP 7'
AZ 17 AZALEA HYBRID 'MOTHER'S DAY’ MOTHER'S DAY AZALEA No. 2 can 18"-24" FULL, DENSE FORM
BU 34 BUXUS MICROPHYLLA 'GREEN BEAUTY' JAPANESE BOXWOOD No. 2 can 15"-18" COMPACT HABIT, GLOSSY DARK GREEN FOLIAGE
CcC 2 CERCIS CANADENSIS EASTERN REDBUD B&B 2" cal. DENSE BRANCHING, FULL FORM
CF 1 CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD B&B 2" cal. MULTI STEM, FULL, DENSE FORM
JA 167 JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS PLUMOSA ANDORRA JUNIPER B&B 15"-18" FULL DENSE FORM, UNIFORM SIZE & SHAPE
RZ 10 RHODODENDRON HYBRID 'NOVA ZEMBLA' NOVA ZEMBLA RHODODENDRUM B&B 30"-36" FULL, DENSE FORM
TO 91 THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'EMERALD GREEN' EMERALD GREEN ARBOVITAE B&B 4-5' DENSE BRANCHING, UNIFORM SIZE & SHAPE
ZM 2 ZELKOVA SERRATA 'MUSASHINO' JAPANESE ZELKOVA B&B 2" cal. STRAIGHT TRUNK, FULL HEAD

LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1.

9.

EVERY EFFORT TO BE MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR TO PREVENT/MINIMIZE
COMPACTION OF SOIL IMMEDIATELY OVER THE TREES ROOT SYSTEM WITHIN THE DRIP
LINE.

. ALL STUMPS AND OTHER TREE PARTS, LITTER, WEEDS, EXCESS OR SCRAP BUILDING

MATERIALS, OR OTHER DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AND DISPOSED OF IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
REGULATIONS, NO TREE STUMPS, PORTIONS OF TREE TRUNKS OR LIMBS SHALL BE
BURIED ANYWHERE IN THE DEVELOPMENT. ALL DEAD OR TYING TREES, STANDING OR
FALLEN, SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.

. PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PLANT MATERIAL, THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT  LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ANY AND
ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT ALL PLANTING AREAS BEFORE ANY TOPSOILING OR

PLANTING IS BEGUN TO ENSURE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE EXISTS. IF ANY AREAS TO BE
LANDSCAPED SHOW EVIDENCE OF POOR DRAINAGE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
THE OWNER IMMEDIATELY FOR CORRECTIVE ACTION. ANY PLANT MATERIAL THAT DIES
DUE TO POOR OR INADEQUATE DRAINAGE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR.

. TOPSOIL MOVED DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REDISTRIBUTED SO

AS TO PROVIDE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES OF COVER TO ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND
EIGHTEEN (18) INCHES IN ALL PLANT BED AND TREE PIT AREAS OF THE DEVELOPMENT
AND SHALL BE STABILIZED BY SEEDING, SODDING OR PLANTING.

. TOPSOIL SHALL BE A NATURAL, FRIABLE TOPSOIL, REPRESENTATIVE

OF PRODUCTIVE SOILS IN THE VICINITY. IT SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM
WELL-DRAINED AREAS, FREE OF SUBSOIL, FOREIGN MATTER, TOXIC
SUBSTANCES AND ANY HARMFUL MATERIAL.

. BACKFILL MATERIAL FOR BACKFILLING AROUND TREE/SHRUB BALLS

SHALL BE A MIXTURE BY VOLUME OF THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS IN
QUANTITIES SPECIFIED: 1/5 PEAT MOSS, 4/5 TOPSOIL. ADD 15 LBS. OF
20-10-5 FERTILIZER PER CUBIC YARD OF BACKFILL. BACKFILL MATERIAL
BY ANALYSIS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 15% ORGANIC MATTER.

ALL PLANT MATERIAL THAT IS TO BE INSTALLED TO BE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS CITED IN THE "PLANT

LIST". ANY DEVIATION/SUBSTITUTION FROM THE PLANT LIST TO

BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE PROJECT LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE PURCHASE OF THE MATERIAL.

ALL LANDSCAPE MATERIALS TO BE OF NURSERY STOCK AND FREE
OF INSECTS AND DISEASE.

10.ALL TREES, SHRUBS, AND GROUND COVERS TO COMPLY WITH THE

REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI Z260.1 "AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY
STOCK" AND AS FURTHER SPECIFIED.

11.ALL TREES TO BE STRAIGHT TRUNKED AND LEADER(S) INTACT.
12.IF AFTER REGRADING ROCK IS EXPOSED PLANTINGS SHALL BE

ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY.

13.MAINTENANCE BEGIN MAINTENANCE IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING.

MAINTAIN TREES, SHRUBS, AND OTHER PLANTS UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE, BUT
IN NO CASE LESS THAN 30 DAYS AFTER SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION OF PLANTING.

MAINTAIN TREES, SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTS BY PRUNING, CULTIVATING,
AND WEEDING AS REQUIRED FOR HEALTHY GROWTH, RESTORE PLANTING
SAUCERS. TIGHTEN AND REPAIR STAKE AND GUY SUPPORTS AND RESET
TREES AND SHRUBS TO PROPER GRADES OR VERTICAL POSITION AS
REQUIRED. RESTORE OR REPLACE DAMAGED WRAPPINGS. SPRAY

AS REQUIRED TO KEEP TREES AND SHRUBS FREE OF INSECTS AND DISEASE.

MAINTAIN LAWNS FOR NOT LESS THAN THE PERIOD STATED BELOW, AND
LONGER AS REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH AND ACCEPTABLE LAWN.

1. SEEDED LAWNS, NOT LESS THAN 60 DAYS AFTER SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

2. |F SEEDED IN FALL AND NOT GIVE FULL 60 DAYS OF MAINTENANCE,
OR IF NOT CONSIDERED ACCEPTABLE AT THAT TIME, CONTINUE
MAINTENANCE FOLLOWING SPRING UNTIL ACCEPTABLE LAWN IS
ESTABLISHED.

3. SODDED LAWNS, NOT LESS THATN 30 DAYS AFTER SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION.

MAINTAIN LAWNS BY WATERING, FERTILIZING, WEEDING, MOWING, TRIMMING,
AND OTHER OPERATIONS SUCH AS ROLLING, REGRADING, AND REPLANTING AS
REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH A SMOOTH, ACEPTABLE LAWN, FREE OF ERODED OR
BARE AREAS.

14.ALL LANDSCAPING IS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN.
15.AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE PROPOSED LANDSCAPING

IMPROVEMENTS.

16.ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE GUARANTEED TO BE ALIVE AND IN VIGOROUS GROWING

CONDITION FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS AFTER ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER.

17.ALL TREES NOT SERVICED BY AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 20

GALLON TREE WATERING BAGS, AND SHALL BE FILLED/REFILLED AND MAINTAINED BY
THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR THE DURATION OF THE GUARANTEE PERIOD OF THE
PLANT.

18.UPON COMPLETION OF THE TWO (2) YEAR PLANT GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE LANDSCAPE

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING PLANTING SAUCERS FROM ALL TREES.
THIS SHALL BE DONE CONSULTATION WITH THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

19. CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP, ROPE, AND WIRE BASKET FROM THE TOP 1 OF THE ROOT

BALL. NYLON ROPE AND/OR NYLON BALLING MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE USED.

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 0 10 20 40

I e e ey —

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 [t
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D-Series Size1 [
LED Area Luminaire r*

o . /\’ Tt rwe
s (3 A @ g

dseries

LIGHTING NOTES:

<€A+ Capable Luminaire
This item is an A+ capable luminaire, which has been
designed and tested to provide consistent color

Specifications appearance and system-level interoperability. 1- USE THIS WIRING DIAGRAM FOR ESTIMATING PU RPOSES ON LY
EPA: “‘]”7““; . Q‘rlaizzﬁg:;?fi?ngil?cﬁL;T;:f;;i?j:st;::néycwy ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROV'DE THE
" Dk ot EXACT POINT-TO POINT WIRING DIAGRAMS.

DTL DLL equipped luminaires meet the A+
specification for luminaire to photocontrol
interoperability1 |

2. PROVIDE POWER SUPPLIES, LIGHTING CONTROL DEVICES,
CONTROL AND WIRING ARE REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE LIGHTING

Height: (s

Weight 27 Ibs
(max): 122k

This luminaire is part of an A+ Certified solution

for ROAM® or XPoint™ Wireless control networks,

providing out-of-the-box control compatibility

with simple commissioning, when ordered with |

CONTROL.

wihsnple ooy whan et 3. PROVIDE AUXILIARY RELAYS, POWER SUPPLIES, CONDUIT AND
Toleam e bt Ar | WIRING AS REQUIRED COMPLETE LIGHTING CONTROL.
e o, 4. SHIELDING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL FIXTURES TO PREVENT

1. See ordering tree for details.

2. A+ Certified Solutions for ROAM require the order PAVER WALK (TYP.) SPILLAGE ONTO ANY ADJOINING PROPERTIES.
= of one ROAM node per luminaire. Sold .
@ A+ Capable options indicated Separately: Link to Roam kto DTLD
7% bythis color background. P v P P
Ordering Information EXAMPLE: DSX1 LED P7 40K T3M MVOLT SPA DDBXD
B 545°08'50'E  —— /125.00'
(ZEN = e N EEET EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN /
DSX1LED Forward optics 0K 3000K TS Typelshort 155 _ MVOLT* | Shipped included CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED = = = Ny = = /- = iy = = = =
PP 7 40K 4000K 125 Typellshort TSM Ty 120° SPA Square pole mounting BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. /
2] SOK 000K M Typellmedum  TW Ty 208% | RPA Round pole mounting o
C
B 6 PO AMBPC Amber phosphor 1S Typellshort BLC  Badlight 0% | wea Wallbracket REPAIR OR REPLACE AS )
Rotated optics converted M Typellmedium contol e SPUMBA Square pole universal mounting adapror* NECESSARY.-EXISTING MAX ¢
[ M Typelmedion  LCCO Leftcomer 347567 RPUMBA Round pole universal mounting adaptor® IGHT = FT
[T TN fordtion o ;“ff ; 4805 Shipped separately HEIG 5.5 7
medium i KMASDDBXDU  Mastarm mounting brackt adaptor ]
TSVS TypeV very short h (specify finish) F
PROPOSED 6' HIGH .
= ]
Cov i
T T PVC FENCE (TYP) \@\ T xee— ek :
orch
=
Shipped installed PIRHIFGV ~Blevel, moti/ambientsensor 1530 | Shipped installed DDBXD  Derk bronze S - L m @ ©
NLTAIR2  nLight AIR generation 2 enabled" mounting height, ambient sensor HS House-sideshield DBLXD  Black LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE Ny Q 5 7
PER NEMA twist-lock receptacle only (controls ordered separate) " B30 Bilevel swiched dimmin . SF Siglefuse (120,277, DNAXD  Natural aluminum (TYP ) A UNIT 107 3 L
PERS Fe-wite eceptacorly (ntofsordered separate) o e ) DWHID  Viie : CAR GAR. BASM'T FLOOR = 314.67 2
Bi-levelswitched dimmin DF Doublefuse (208, 240, . ° ~ — °
I Sl O PAMTDDS Pttt dimtl v Gotlefse (205, METID Tt e % o —Hk F=314.17 FIRST FLOOR = 324.00 52
oMG (’;‘ru‘wduuyvvuuvq‘uflmvdum\mLkquutsmu\u'n‘xlmm\tunlu(\L‘edsux\i ure) PANTSDS  Ratnigh, dimS s 190 Lefoedoptcs Dziin Teued ROOF MID PT = 346.50 28
':R B“T “"‘" ing , " o . PNMTGD3  Portigh, im s RO Rightotaedops' | DATAD. - Ttured e X
i-level, motion/ambient sensor, 8- 15'mounting height, ambient sensor enabled at 5fc*** PNMTZD3  Part night, dim 7 hrs ™ Shipped separatels -
PIRH b’wr\evekT\n!mm’ar\b\enn?mnz'5—‘,\) mounting height, ambient sensor enab) o e adusableouput s PP e d;m, Y DWHGKD  Textured white 2 I— |
PIRHN  Network, B Level mation/ambien sensor 55 brmdgareshid | T
PIRIFG3V  B+-evel, motion/ambien senso, 815 mounting heght, ambient sensorengbled a 1554 % m T L
—_— z
- o
LITHON/A One Lithonia Way  Conyers, Georgia 30012 » Phone: 800.279.8041 » thoni DSX1-LED o 1 " ° E
[ [ Yokt~ B s 545°08' 50"E ||| o= ~— UNIT 106 3
- Page 1 of 7 /O OO, m . _ S ®
3 2 CAR GAR. BASM'T FLOOR =313.33 gt
= v
GF = 312.83 FIRST FLOOR = 322.67 ﬂ
_ — — _ —_— ROOF MID PT =345.37

- I L ! PROP. BUILDING MOUNTED
4/(, ) _/’J:,/UGHT (TYP)
" o Tpe \ )
LEADER IN LIGHTING SOLUTIONS w L *
vi L
= prorosEn veror— g = |
+ Heavy grade A360 cast aminum (aluminum with <1%  « Feldadjustable output(A0) 5
Wallpack® Full uoffLED oppe - Butonsye ot ) =z A@l9 2 I PROPOSED 'KEYSTONE'
« [xterior parts areprotected by azinc-infused SuperDurable  « Motion sensor & ambient photocontrol combination for - Q x 2 !
TGK thermoset pawder coat finish that provides superior mounting low (8-157) (MASL) and high (15-30°) (MASH) Q UNIT 105 38 RETAINING WALL. MAX
resistanceo rrosion and weathering mounting heights ~ 2 CAR GAR. ; _ og
+ Mounts toa tandard junction bax Certification and Standards v Q GF =311.50 BASMT FLOOR  =312.00 HEIGHT 6 FT.(TYP.)
- Swivel kit for pendant mount applications maunts 10 4 "y, riasve shail be UL or CSA isted per CSA luminaive o % L FIRST FLOOR = 321.33
. et sandad A <t ROOF MID PT = 344.04 |
. IP@Svau-d housing, down !q'n}mty : 2?&‘&'2";%’[’?2&‘&;?&?3[ Spi . ‘1‘ | 1
. ;:.[Zi:fzi;:;gﬁ”g;auv)m] oneachsideand | qugﬁtmﬂm“m’ HLK{)?(‘B]N‘?;&“?G Mo; a[ PROPOSED HAND'CAP Z | i
il = » versions 5 product may qQual lease chec !
: m’;;f;‘;‘:;";::m‘;“g‘ S the DLC Quaiified Prduds List a www designightsorg PARKING SIGN ; L o
« Viberating forpendantmount: 3G at 1.5, excudes swivel kit %L;gigc::;g;mhmms arequaified = = —
* Bidshroid or pendant mount - The projected LED Lumen Maintenance shal be based only . UNIT 104 B
Electrical on [ES LW-80-08and TM-21 i)
- Certified by UL or GSA Waran BASM'T FLOOR = 310.67 < b — — _— _ = —
a0 s 3 A vy, et varamy e PRSI OO 32000 58
- Availablein 120277V 50/60Hzand347- 480V S0/60Hz, oy e XA TEHEEIEEESHER IR S5 2 CAR GAR. ROOF MID PT =342.71 g8 d
’ %’(‘::\alélis:::ugiiglmwmal70Cm el Note: Actual performance may differ & a result of end-user EXISTING BUILDING x GE = 31017 ‘Q
- Optonal LEDs st havea minimum of 80 (Rl axalible in  EMOAMent andappiation AND STRUCTURES
All val d I values, red und ED
MUMLVCT  mperning oty o 7o TO BE REMOVED N 45°08' 50" W oS PROPOSED 3 STORY 3 S EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
’ »mml.mm?????&:mémw;fﬁm"?fném T Spedfications subject tochange withautnote. / O OOI MACADAM 7 UNIT TOWNHOUSE --—/(\r/’_ CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED
g e (TYP) ' DRIVEWAY | ® BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,
(85°F), available with P10 thru P40 performance packages, L EI -~ REPA|R OR REPLACE AS
CECcompiiant - -
. m‘et(:fg\;s"(emlaasmqaomi shall be designed I NECESSARY.
1o meets ANSVIEEE (62.41.2 and includes a 20KV/10kA 7 JJ
(standard) with an optional 10KV/SkA surge protection 2 |
e PROPOSED CONCRETE—___ | 5 2 |
he engine housing 5 I: anylic opicl x 2
sysle:mmga(me(alt)]wmq&s dslrm\moﬂs'y CURB (TYP) \Q ~ ' ? § I.‘]
: ;ys:xv:e\:&rm,wmum,n (rectangle) &W (vide) S m)@ @ 5 AR GAR. UNIT 103 og
8 m GF = 308.83 BASM'T FLOOR = 309.33
Q ( FIRST FLOOR = 318.67 i
) ROOF MID PT = 341.37
-~
[v)
JII B o
- = m { S
B ¢
U e O 3/4 THREADED = a] Z
15.54 | PAINTED PLUG 3 S
(3/4"14NPT) UNIT 102 [ E 4 —~
2 CAR GAR. o= ~
s | GI(-':= 307.50 BASM'T FLOOR = 308.00 [Il -
/" . 1 4 : FIRST FLOOR = 317.33 (e
| ¥ o | ¢ ROOF MID PT = 340.04 o o
S §
- 1153 -
O, h
W 1 B I} )
1LEM .~ . b — _ |
- [
Note: Maximum weight 22 bbs. CONFIGURATION — IIJ
N B
-~ UNIT 101 2 l:']
0 2EAREAR BASMT FLOOR = 306.67 - ;
SAcuityBrands ° GF = aua iy FIRST FLOOR = 316.00 88 i
§ ROOF MID PT = 338.71 o= 5
> |
Cov. |
Porch \) \
PROP. POLE MOUNTED
/ 4 LIGHT (TYP)

PROPOSED STOP - [/ 25.00'

SIGN R1-1

— ==:|:|7 LITHONIA LIGHTING "D-SERIES"

LED LUMINAIRE

~

ANEW CONCRETE CURB AND WALK

ALONG FRONTAGE AS PER
BORO SPECS. BOTTOM OF CURB
TO MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT.

4" STRAIGHT SQUARE POLE

T
o
w
I — —
)
z
=
]
3/4"x 17" x 3"
SSA4 Pole Anchor Bolts (4) S At
Base/Tenon 7" Bolt Circle —-/b--

Base Cover Max. 3" Proj.
Tenon-Pole
Mtg. Bolts

Grout

" MAX.

6"x6"-W1.4xW1.4

FINISHED GRADE\

GRAPHIC SCALE

L_':I.TE]‘ #4 VERT BARS (4 REQUIRED)
i H ; 20 10 20 40 80
3,000 PSI CONCRETE ——— Luminaire Schedule 0
g BURY #2 GROUND WIRE Symbol Label Quantity  |Manufacturer Number Description Lamp Lamps Lamp Factor Wattage
o~ 4 Holophane HLWPC2 P10 |Wallpack Full Cutoff LED, LED Performance LED 1 2904 0.95 71 ( IN FEET )
A 30K XX T2S |Package P10, 3000 series CCT, Voltage, Type IV 1 inch — 20 fL
ANCHOR BOLTS / CONDUIT IX] Medium
PER MANUFACTURE'S > B 3 Lithonia DSX1 LED P1 |Lithonia D-Series LED Area Luminaire LED 1 15,026 0.95 54
REQUIREMENTS 30K T3M MVOLT, Type lll Short, House side shield
,‘ o= . LIGHTING PLAN

ENGINEERING

SURVEYING
NOTE:

LIGTHT FOUNDATION APPROXIMATE SIZE.

LIGHTING CONTRACTOR TO CONSULT WITH GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION TO DETERMINE EXACT LIGHT FOOTING DIMENSIONS.
INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

311 EAST EDSALL BLVD
LOT 15 & BLOCK 412

LIGHT POLE DETAIL Situated in the

NTS Borough of Palisades Park

Professional Engineer & Land Surveyor
New,Jersey License No. 35,858

M arkM arTinsENGINEERING, LLC
55 WALNUT ST., SUITE 201 - NORWOOD, NJ - 07648
TEL 201-391-3222 - FAX 201-215-2210
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #24GA28265200

SCALE: 1" =20’ DRAWN:SF CHECK'D:MM
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FABRIC ALONG TOP OF FENCE

DRAWSTRING RUNNING THROUGH
FENCE POST /
(8 FT. ON CENTER) ™

FABRIC SECURED TO POST. '/
W/METAL FASTNERS AND P
REINFORCEMENT BETWEEN L

FASTNER AND FABRIC

—
FABRIC— |t
_ (3-0" WIDE) | 2'-0" [MIN)

DIG 6" WIDE & DEEP
TRENCH, BURY BOTTOM
1'-0" OF FABRIC, TAMP
IN PLACE.

6" 2"

SILT FENCE DETAIL

EXISTING GROUND

FILTER FABRIC

| 50' OR GREATER AS REQUIRED | PUBLIC |

R.O.W.
6" MIN. OF 1"-21/2" f PROVIDE APPROPRIATE

UNDER STONE CRUSHED STONE TRANSITION BETWEEN

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
PROFILE ENTRANCE AND PUBLIC R.O.W.

50' OR GREATER AS REQUIRED |

25'R/

EXISTING J

( GROUND

e S

RIGHT

OF WAY
PLAN VIEW

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

PAVER WALK (TYP.)

TOPSOIL STOCKPILE

W/ SILT FENCE ENCLOSURE

BACKFILL AFTER:

INSTALLATION OF

INLET FILTER

PRESSURE TREATED 2"x4"

BOXED OPENING (12"x12") UNDER FABRIC
SECURE MIRAFI 100X OR EQUIVALENT
TO WIRE SUPPORT AND 2"x4".

MOLD 6x6, 5/5 GA 49# /100SF
WELDED WIRE SUPPORT AROUND
INLET FRAME & GRATE, EXTEND
6" MIN. AT SIDES.

1. CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN INLET
FILTER AFTER EVERY STORM

2. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE FABRIC
JUST PRIOR TO PAVING

3. INLET FILTER TO BE DESIGNED TO CAPTURE OR
FILTER RUNOFF FROM THE 1 YEAR, 24 HOUR DESIGN STORM
AND SHALL SAFELY CONVEY HIGHER FLOWS DIRECTLY INTO
THE STORM SEWER SYSTEM.

FLAT GRATE TYPE INLET FILTER DETAIL

TWO 12" LONG SLITS IN
FABRIC FOR OVER FLOW
AT 2" ABOVE GRATE.

1"HIGH DAM
ACROSS CURB
OPENING

NOTE:

THE PROTECTION DEVICE HAS BEEN
DESIGNED TO CAPTURE OR FILTER RUN
OFF FROM THE 1 YEAR, 24 HOUR STORM
EVENT AND SHALL SAFELY CONVEY
HIGHER FLOWS DIRECTLY INTO THE STORM

NTS.

AL)
NOTES: CURE R EOUE
1. CONTRACTOR IS TO CLEAN INLET ROSSETAIL " (OD YR
FILTER AFTER EVERY STORM. ¢ gD 100  OF
2. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE FABRIC DAMG of R fl 0 W
AND MESH JUST PRIOR TO PAVING. " ’ T

12" LONG SUT
IN  FABRIC
FOR OVER
FLOW

\2"x4-" BOARD

RIM 302.0 (VIF)
INV 296.5 (EX-VIF)
INV 298.00 (PROP.)

EX.SAN MANHOLE
INV 300.45 (EX-VIF)
INV 300.80 (PROP.)

20

GRAPHIC

0 10 20

SCALE

40

80

I e e ey ——

( IN FEET )

1 inch

20 ft.

N
N
AAASAAAMANNIRSSSOSANSANSNNSAY
S5 45°08' 50" E —_— 1 25.00' 313.90 BW
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN $15.00 BW / s WS
CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED A e N e s N i G el il i G 3141325w
BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ———y O ) Nl S J N
REPAIR OR REPLACE AS 3k ¥ s R R
NECESSARY. EXISTING MAX > /’ ‘ AN '\\‘ﬁ F s PRCP- U SILT FENCE
HEIGHT = 5.5F T |' ™ B \ \ E/// ﬁijTngg
PROPOSED 6' HIGH W N 5 IR N 9 R
PVC FENCE (TYP.) \ i %/ 50 [ I cor A NSO 1 )
~5 i 3 £orch I ! PROPOSED 8" PVC
LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE 8 ! /@/ o\ ‘ TN —gl-ﬁ | STORM DRAIN @
8 7 H 4 % .
(TYP) ,’ Z/CAR GAR. BASM'T FLOOR = 314.67 S 3 I 1.0%MIN (TYP.)
L0 T—§ CE.=1314.17 \ FIRST FLOOR_ = 324.00 £| 3,8 l S
PROPOSED 4" PVC § L' L] i ROOF MID PT = 346.50 o] 278 :- R
N
SAN. SEWER \\ : 1 prop. LIN
4 S > 54 .
@ MIN. 1/4" PER FT, il Iy < L\ ] | d orrai
(TYP) —_— ! o R ‘ n T = S INV 311.8°
° / " L A | [T { 3 —318.00 TW|>
S5 45°08'50"E ||} e PN Tt UNIT 06 s  s2708W)>
B 0.00" o NEF DS > 5o BASMTFLOOR =313.33 g ! R
PROP. 'B' INLET #1w 3@ 2 CAR GAR. \SM T 3. g B R
GRT 312.00 37T ) T WL s FRST FLOOR - 32267 | \
INV 310.00 307.7BW S s = e — — W FWIDRT = 345/ \
PROPOSED SAN. MH #1 g —— | | L <prop. LN
RIM 312.00 - S i | AT orrsize
INV 308.00 ﬂ_ i il ] L X § o 3109
: Wy = D [\ — ] R
PROPOSED VISITOR = 2 L= — | — =~ srosr Tl
Q ‘ o ) N
PARKING 6 SPACES <5 §| x% 311.4 BW N PROPOSED 'KEYSTONE'
=~ Q 2 CAR GAR UNIT 105 Bl £8 R RETAINING WALL. MAX
Q) GE = 311.50 ‘ BASMT FLOOR = 312.00 N HEIGHT 6 FT.(TYP.)
o ¥ FIRST FLOOR = 321.33 N
NS ROOF MID PT = 344.04 R
PROPOSED HANDICAP—g—"--- e . proP, LI\ L+
PARKING SIGN L GRT 311.3
INV 309.6
30652 B UNIT 104 B 5
' BASMT FLOOR = 31067 j 5 eI
. onan, | memem e | H o
EXISTING BUILDING p— N " GF =310.17 b
AND STRUCTURES = \
N 45°08' 50" W PﬁOPOSED _w PROPQSED 3 STORY EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
TO BE REMOVED 0.00" MACARAM _s *—>s S —J k. CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED
= |
%PL)F ROP. 6 PG /0. DRIVEWAY= ~ © : 7 UNIT TOWNHOUSE I CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED
: e 2 . | GRT 310.0 REPAIR OR REPLACE AS
2350/35 SAN. SEWER @ —~— = = - CRT 3100 NECESSARY.
. (] N 3 3148 TW
PROPOSED CONCRETE N 3 A4k s0s8BW
CURB (TYP) Q 3090TW S gg $
Q) 306.0BY 2 CAR GAR. UNIT 103
8 N GF = 308.83 BASM'T FLOOR = 309.33 -
8 J FIRST FLGOR = 318.67 >T‘
] ROOF MIDPT =341.37
g N |
PROP. 36" HDPE DETENTION\\ [:]
PIPES (2) - 120 LF EACH S S B | I L prop. i
INV 301.42 N 4 = - 5 j‘- GRT3086 =
J é 3 1 IV R
N = %l 53 [ams4 W o
J ] > UNIT 102 =l 88 |307.4BW ~
' J 3| é?éig’fd BASMT FLOOR = 308.00 g
PROP. 'B' INLET #2 N E L : FIRST FLOOR = 317.33 % 0
GRT 306.67 N { - | RODF MID PT = 340.04 | o
. i S
INV 304.67 077 TW s JJ——F‘ROP. Ll A\
Wy 3044BW H 1 GRT 307.3 ©
TRENCH DRAIN (TYP l—jggf : IV 305.6
ORTZ 012 = i
= - = T
UNIT 10 3 !
3063TW 2 CAR-GAR. ‘ BASMT FLOOR = 30667 9 21 "
PROP. OUTLET STRUCTURE —__30508W R BASMITRLOOR =306 832 1 j AN
RIM  305.50 ‘ ROOF MID PT! = 338.71 e= 4] coRTseo
WEIR 304.42 INV 3043 INLET FILTER
INV  303.08 (8") — [cov | :
INV 301.42 (4") PROP. LI -— Forch o g —312.0 TW (TYP)
INV 301.33 (12" OUT GRT 304.6 — 309.0NW 306.0 BW .
PROP. 'B' |N|_E(T 43 ) e Paverwalk .~ B33 [ o0 ROOF DRAIN. Cg v
. 1.0% MIN (TYP.)
ﬁ\:\Q/T 2?)422; - T BN . Y ﬁLf-B
- = = —TPROP. L1 - = - =
PROPOSED STOPW’ GRT 3111
SIGN R1-1 4 ) :
PROP. STORM MH #1 v \ ||
RIM 303.33 — RN WIS TR AW |
RV 30705 Prerrr=vANl |5 v S = A\ e 8
@2.0% o \ \ \
7 - 1 - : -
301.74 TC | T . === A
301.24 BC i | NEW CONCRETE CURB AND WALK
/ L I N s1i6010 ALONG FRONTAGE AS PER
PROP. 'A" INLET #4 12 LF 15" RCR—= 1 D) BORO SPECS. BOTTOM OF CURB
GRT 302.22 @4.17% E S 4 n l | ' B O ‘/ A ]\D TO MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT.
INI\/ 30"\88 (1 2") 7R 1 = - 75 WIDE
INV—298-56-(45) — /E;' ' L | —_— LIMIT OF
) \ DISTURBANCE
/ L =27,500sf (0.63ac)
- STABILIZED
/ CONSTRUCTION
PROP. STORM MH #2 ENTRANCE

SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. All soil erosion and sediment control practices will be installed in accordance with
the Standards for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control in New Jersey (NJ Standards),
and will be installed in proper sequence and maintained until permanent

stabilization is established.

2. Any disturbed area that will be left exposed for more than thirty (30) days and not

subject to construction traffic shall immediately receive a temporary seeding and
mulching. If the season prohibits temporary seeding, the disturbed area will be
mulched with unrotted straw at a rate of 2 tons per acre anchored by approved
methods (i.e. peg and twine, mulch netting, or liquid mulch binder).

3. Immediately following initial disturbance or rough grading, all critical areas subject
to erosion will receive a temporary seeding in combination with straw mulch or a
suitable equivalent, at a rate of 2 tons per acre, according to the NJ Standards.

4. Stabilization Specifications:

A. Temporary Seeding and Mulching:

- Ground Limestone - Applied uniformly according to soil test recommendations.

- Fertilizer - Apply 11Ibs./1,000 sf of 10-20-10 or equivalent with 50% water
insoluble nitrogen (unless a soil test indicates otherwise)worked into the soil a
minimum of 4",

- Seed - perennial ryegrass 100 Ibs./acre (2.3 Ibs./1,000 sf) or other approved
seed; plant between March 1 and May 15 or between August 15 and October 1.

- Mulch - Unrotted straw or hay at a rate of 70 to 90 Ibs./1,000 sf applied to
achieve 95% soil surface coverage. Mulch shall be anchored by approved
methods (i.e. peg and twine, mulch netting, or liquid mulch binder).

B. Permanent Seeding and Mulching:

- Topsoil - Uniform application to an average depth of 5", minimum of 4" firmed in
place is required.

- Ground Limestone - Applied uniformly according to soil test recommendations.

- Fertilizer - Apply 11 Ibs./1,000 sf of 10-10-10 or equivalent with 50% water
insoluble nitrogen (unless a soil test indicates otherwise) worked into the soil a
minimum of 4".

- Seed - Turf type tall fescue (blend of 3 cultivars) 350 Ibs./acre (8 Ibs./1,000 sf)
or other approved seeds; plant between March 1 and October 1(summer
seedings require irrigation)

- Mulch - Unrotted straw or hay at a rate of 70 to 90 Ibs./1,000 sf applied to
achieve 95% soil surface coverage. Mulch shall be anchored by approved
methods (i.e. peg and twine, mulch netting, or liquid mulch binder).

5. The site shall at all times be graded and maintained such that all Stormwater
runoff is diverted to soil erosion and sediment control facilities.

6. Soil erosion and sediment control measures will be inspected and maintained on a
regular basis, including after every storm event.

7. Stockpiles are not to be located within 50' of a floodplain, slope, roadway or
drainage facility. The base of all stockpiles shall be contained by a haybale
sediment barrier or silt fence.

8. A crushed stone, vehicle wheel-cleaning blanket will be installed wherever a
construction access road intersects any paved roadway. Said blanket will be
composed of 1" - 272" crushed stone, 6" thick, will be at least 30' x 100" and should
be underlain with a suitable synthetic sediment filter fabric and maintained.

9. Maximum side slopes of all exposed surfaces shall not exceed 3:1 unless otherwise
approved by the District.

10.Driveways must be stabilized with 1" - 212" crushed stone or subbase prior to
individual lot construction.

11. All soil washed, dropped, spilled or tracked outside the limit of disturbance or onto
public right-of-ways, will be removed immediately. Paved roadways must be kept
clean at all times.

12.Catch basin inlets will be protected with an inlet filter designed in accordance with
Section 28 -1 of the NJ Standards.

13. Storm drainage outlets will be stabilized, as required, before the discharge points
become operational.

14.Dewatering operations must discharge directly into a sediment control bag or other
approved filter in accordance with Section 14-1 of the NJ Standards.

15.Dust shall be controlled via the application of water, calcium chloride or other
approved method in accordance with Section 16-1 of the NJ Standards.

16. Trees to remain after construction are to be protected with a suitable fence installed
at the drip line or beyond in accordance with Section 9-1 of the NJ Standards.

17.The project owner shall be responsible for any erosion or sedimentation that may
occur below stormwater outfalls or off-site as a result of construction of the project.

18. Any revision to the certified Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan must be
submitted to the District for review and approval prior to implementation in the field.

19. A copy of the certified Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan must be available at
the project site throughout construction.

20.The Bergen County Soil Conservation District must be notified, in writing, at least
48 hours prior to any land disturbance: Bergen County SCD, 700 Kinderkamack
Road, Suite 106, Oradell, NJ 07649. Tel: 201-261-4407; Fax 201-261-7573.

21.The Bergen County Soil Conservation District may request additional measures to
minimize on or off-site erosion problems during construction.

22.The owner must obtain a District issued report of compliance prior to the issuance
of any certificate of occupancy. The District requires at least one week's notice to
facilitate the scheduling of all report of compliance inspections. All site work must
be completed, including temporary/permanent stabilization of all exposed areas,
prior to the issuance of a report of compliance by the District.

---------- Revised 12/7/17

SOIL EROSION CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE:

1. Demolish existing building and structures.

Remove existing pavement and curbs - 1st week.

Install construction entrance, silt fences, strip topsoil - 1st - 3rd day

Construct proposed storm drainage system. install inlet filters - 2nd week

Excavate and rough grade site. temporary seed/mulch disturbed areas

3rd - 4 th week.

Construct proposed building - 4th week - 52nd week

Backfill foundation - 6th week.

Construct proposed curbing - 48th week.

Pave parking areas and driveways - 50th week.

Final grading, uniformly apply topsoil to an average depth of 5”, minimum of 4”,

firmed in place - 51st week.

10.Planting, seeding, removal of soil erosion protection measures upon permitted
stabilization of previously exposed areas - 52nd week.

roN

©®~N> o’

NOTE: THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT FROM SOIL COMPACTION TESTING AND
REMEDIATION AS IT IS LOCATED IN AN URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AREA

o | | SOIL EROSION CONTROL PLAN
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LIGHT BROOM FINISH———

2" HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 1-5

PAVEMENT SURFACE LIGHT BROOM FINISH
6‘ 4|_Ol|
]

[ S S S S S S S S S

= 2"HOT MIXASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX I-2

VARIABLE 4'-0" OR VARIABLE— ---._,___4“ DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE

| ——2.0% Max. i
P T Rk L ey e © faeie 4" CONCRETE - 4000 PS|
&y ST O s s L ; fsiz 4" DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE

PAVEMENT SURFACE

\— 6x6x10 WWM

4" DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT COMPACTED SUBGRADE

gll

CONCRETE CURB

- OPEN JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT INTERVALS OF 20 FEET AND SHALL BE FILLED
WITH 1/2" BITUMINOUS CELLULAR COMPRESSION JOINT MATERIAL (OR APPROVED ALTERNATE)
COMPACTED SUBGRADE
NOTE: PROVIDE 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION - EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE THE CURB IS ADJACENT TO APRONS AND INLETS
JOINT FILLER, 4" DEPTH AT APPROX. 20" O.C. - CURB AT DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE DEPRESSED
- CONCRETE SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED 4000 P.S.I. AT 28 DAY TEST

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK PAVEMENT DETAIL
N-TS. N.T.S. DRIVEWAY APRON DETAIL
N.T.S.
EXISTING

PAVEMENT ]
-2y
2" HMA SURFACE COURSE MIX I-5 PAVEMENT SURFACE —
SAW CUT - 4" HMA BASE COURSE MIX I-2 IR,
(BOTH SIDES) — ™ 1/2" RA 1 1/4" RAD. -

8" Min. Low Permeable Soil Keystone Cap Unit

1

* . 6" DGA BASE COURSE D_\ " /

272747, /> -
- AT PAVEMENT SURFACE 2t 24 2% 2
varies DENSE GRADED M. Tw pa SECTION A-A \ 2% ,
s - AGGREGATE BASE(DGA) . R 18" MAX 18" MAX \ f;,yztgi';e Standard
" " UNDER ROADWAY AREAS ] I I i _j =
-0 -0 N - | | VARIABLE | TOP OF CURB \ 24" Unit Drainage Fill -5,
PR ! | o 11/2" { | \ . (3/4" Crushed -
ALL OTHER AREAS TO USE AR g CLASS "B" CONCRETE Ao | | & : \ \ 3 RockorStone) - T
FOUNDATION STONE BEDDING —=t 9 COMMON FILL (FILL TO BE o COMPACTED SUB-GRADE \P o f i t s SRR ?6 CURB HT. 10 c
COARSE AGGREGATE COMPACTED TO 95% OF — - T N R VS AR S i , -—
_ A\/MNTSUR‘FAC I T P T T S RS I ined Soil ) —k 71/ B f
SIZE NO.57 e MAXIMUM DENSITY) o TAVE E_~_. SUF . Sl m e ke s S g \ "’TBnd Cength B | 3
NOTE: TRANSVERSE JOINTS 1/2" WIDE SHALL BE INSTALLED 10-0" Tl SR - T R IR IR E \ | ,_ i @]
i APART & SHALL BE FILLED WITH PREFORMED BITUMINOUS JOINT FILLER ; T B T TP R LI A o — 7 /F'“'Shed Grade
i AASHTO DESIGNATION M 213 RECESSED J" FROM TOP AND FACE. IR --.'J-' f R R R ﬁﬁﬁg’f}';“ate VR | 7. o
; Al Excavation s | e L. ="
CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB o
UNDISTURBED EARTH " / .
NTS. DEPRESSED CURB DETAIL AT DRIVEWAYS & Portoratod PVC Unrenforced Concrete
NOTE: N.T.S. (If Required) Leveling Pad
ALL TRENCHES SHALL BE SHORED OR PROTECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA AND OTHER FEDERAL, STATE AND NOTES:
LOCAL SAFETY CODES, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES. 1.CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT WALL AS PER MANUFACTURE'S
REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
2. GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL BE CONSULTED TO DETERMINE
PIPE TRENCH DETAIL SUITABILITY OF FOUNDATION SOIL.
NOT TO SCALE 3. ALL BACKFILL MATERIALS TO BE COMPACTED TO 95% MAX.
DENSITY.

4. WALL MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE SUBSTITUTED WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ENGINEER.

5. SAFETY RAILING TO BE PROVIDED AT TOP OF WALL WHERE
REQUIRED BY CODE.

6. STRUCTURAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

SEE NOTE 3 " NOTES:
‘\/]\‘8 "I RESERVED 1. UPPER SIGN SHALL BE R7-8 SIGN, Typical Reinforced Wall Section

'd N\

LOWER SIGN SHALL BE R7-8P SIGN
N . 1~ asphacr PARKING PER MANUAL OF UNIFORM (NTS)
CAMPBELL FOUNDRY HD FRAME & GRATE A A | BASE COURSE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.
' //
> AI / //// 2. BOTTOM EDGE OF R7-8 SIGN SHALL
a | A RoAD BASE | BE MOUNTED APPROXIMATELY 60
' " o conerere ///// INCHES ABOVE LOT SURFACE.
B FIN. GRADE q N ® coReTE
INLET MAY BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE Z T * ! // //
OR CONCRETE BLOCK. IF CONCRETE BLOCK IS [ N a NN BEDDING LAYER
' USED, BUTIOM SHALL BE AS SHOWN FOR CONCRETE BLOCK s N VAN
A AN I 7 A OR CLASS "C" CONCRETE 4"-6" MIN 4 ‘ - | ACCESSIBLE —j WHERE REQUIRED
VARIES i T \ dq . a S0
A A FRAME PATTERN NO. 2618 CAMPBELL S 7 1 7/ | .—l—/“ SoIL - | | N
GRATE PATI'ERN NO 2618 FOUNDRY / - / . - / . . PENALTY STANDARD MANHOLE
CURB PIECE PAT NO. 2618 2 OR EQUAL 6250 11 OFFENSE FRAME AND COVER Wﬁ 8,.1
|| L " l-s— 8" CONCRETE BASE 4"-6" MIN 4"-6" MIN SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES
g g g g g g g g vij) ij) ij) NOTES: $250 MIN. AND/OR (sg[]i 16\18)3'[;534) { [
. UP TO 90 DAYS - -8.
=S3SsSSsS3s - %6 QQ QQ Q% N QQ QC 1. It is necessary to ensure the minimum dimensions shown are suitable for the existing ground COMMUNITY SERVICE d
e e e e " OO Q Q conditions. Engineering advice may be required. 30" 3 FOOT PRECAST REINF. CONC.
=SSS3S333sSs I 0 I 2. A minimum concrete strength of 3000 PSI is recommended. The concrete should be \ TOW-AWAY ZONE J q MANHOLE CONICAL TOP
OO D i =z 6" GRAVEL SUB-BASE vibrated to eliminate air pockets.
VA I AN ﬂ [—] [—] ﬂ [—] [—] [—] [—] [—] ﬂ [—] ﬂ —-; ﬁ % I © —— SQ1U8,&RE | 3. The finished level of the concrete surround must be approx. 1/8" above the top of the q —
I ] o channel edge.
PRECAST REINF. CONCRETE
15" _I‘ I - - © 4. Refer to ACO'S latest installation instructions for complete details. MANHOLE RISERS - 1 FOOT, 9 — 12"(TYP.)
B NOTES 2 TYP 2 TYP " SECTION 2 FEET, 3 FEET, OR 4 FEET
. " " LENGTHS AS REQUIRED ‘ p—
NOTE: WHEREVER CURBPIECE CANNOT BE USED, 1. MATERIAL: Gray Cast Iron ASTM A48-83, Class 30B. ACO TRENCH DRA' N DETAI L I
SUCH AS DRIVEWAYS, ETC., ORDER NO. 2618 2. Castings supplied without surface coating. LAWN INLET DETAIL g 40" d
WITH SPECIAL BACKPLATE. IF CURB PIECE IS 5" - —5"
LATER REQUIRED, REPLACE SPECIAL BACKPLATE HLEL_CURS PIECE NOT TO SCALE NTS HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN DETAIL SEE PRECAST MANHOLE 9 o
WITH CURB PIECE FOR NO. 2618 ’ A NOT TO SCALE RISER JOINT (CD-603-9.3) \,K —
e}
Fo
——H — 2" (TYP.
1400nnonnann 1" GROUT g 1 o
" eprorenoseis < o
R — CLASS 'C’ Y ) CLASS € CONCRETE g e /— PRECAST REINFORCED
Ty la) By g CONCRETE BASE
257 CONCRETE A ) CAST IN PLACE 457 — ] o
<"l OR CONC. 2 s
[ — o T o o9 e Pl g
. :.' E I—_ OO0 © O 0 © © O ‘_-I
/ 3 = 6"]:‘ | L 7" L 3"MINIMUM ‘
1" GROUT
il =/ COARSE AGGREGATE SIZE #57
i) : N RI-1 [30"x 30"]
— b (5.5S.F)
\ A B4 A k! i Sgi,scsRE?E — PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE
£ A t INLET MAY BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE <5 i OR GONG SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO AASHTO M199
e A 1 A zoemamcroemens Bl by RC
B ya SIS === CONCRETE P ) ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS MUST CONFORM IN
o~
- HEISS=SS=I=ISI=] W \ FACE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION TO MANHOLE DETAIL
SSE82SSSS FRAVE PATTERN NO. 3403 ) CAMPBELL Vrzzz. SPECIFICATIONS FOUND IN THE MANUAL ON
) o ) ., , = A Y sSssssess ) GRATE PATTERN No. 3403 § EOUNORY, UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, N.T.S.
6 4'-0 6 6 3-6 6 T U.S.D.O.T., FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
50" 4'—g" , ) \ 2000 AS REVISED. SPECIFICALLY, REGULATORY &
¢ WARNING SIGNS SHALL BE FABRICATED OF FLAT
. . B ALUMINUM SHEETS AND SHALL BE COVERED CIVIL LAND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
CLASS 'C’ CONCRETE CLASS 'C" CONCRETE P WITH TYPE X (DIAMOND GRADE CUBED) ENGINEERING SURVEYING
6” OF 3/4” CRUSHED STONE / STRIPING TO CONFORM TO THE CURRENT EDITION WIDE-ANGLE HIGH PERFORMANCE PRISMATIC
» Y " OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING SERIES 4090 PER
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B 8 -/7 4-0" & DEVICES" AND SHALL BE OF A REFLECTIVE 3M OR EQUIVALENT VISUAL PERFORMANCE. 3 1 1 EAST ED SALL B LVD
5-0 THERMOPLASTIC MATERIAL.

TYPE A STORM INLET DETAIL -
TYPE B STORM INLET DETAIL JA— [ Losss  cncee MarxMarmnsEnemeerine. LLC LOT 15 & BLOCK 412

NTS SECTION A-A SECBTIC())FNs/I;riI;: e %/////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// _:;;"PS/-}I'FE)KP”\IIBC,;AR TRAFFIC SIGN DETAIL CorTincaTE OF AUTHORZATION 52131\52_8%:505200 Situated in the

18'-0" PARKING STRIPE

| by Borough of Palisades Park
| 170" STOP BAR | MARK S. MARTINS
: Bergen County, N]J
Professional Engineer & Land Surveyor

PAVEMENT STRIPING DETAIL N Jesey License No. 35858

WHITE STRIPING FOR PARKING SPACES & STOP BARS SCALE: 1" =20' DRAWN:SF CHECK'D:MM SH EET

BLUE STRIPING FOR HANDICAP SPACES A(\
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